

## IIFL Asset Management Limited Regd. Office: IIFL Centre, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 CIN: U74900MH2010PLC201113 www.iiflmf.com

## NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF IIFL MUTUAL FUND (No. 16/ 2021)

## **CHANGE IN CHIEF RISK OFFICER**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT** Mr. Pravin Nadgouda has been designated as Key Personnel of IIFL Asset Management Limited ('IIFL AMC') pursuant to his appointment as Chief Risk Officer (CRO) of IIFL Mutual Fund, in place of Mr. Hemal Zaveri with effect from June 01, 2021.

Brief profile of Mr. Nadgouda is given below:

Name of CRO, Age, Qualification	Brief Experience
Mr. Pravin Nadgouda	Mr. Nadgouda has over 20 years' experience working with Asset Management business, Family Office, Insurance industries
Age: 46 years	across functions like Risk Management, Business Process Re- engineering, Compliance Oversight, Operations. Prior to joining IIFL AMC, Mr. Nadgouda was the Head-Risk & Compliance at Premji Invest for a period of 3 years. He also held the position as the Head Risk at Franklin Templeton Mutual fund for 10years.
Qualification: FRM/CAIA/CFA (ICFAI), B.Sc Physics	

This addendum shall form an integral part of SAI of IIFL Mutual Fund, all other features, terms and conditions as mentioned therein remain unchanged.

For IIFL Asset Management Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: June 07, 2021 Sd/-Authorised Signatory

"Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully"